S

SLU ‘

Sveriges lantbruksuniversitet
Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences

SLU Global, Vice-Chancellors Office

Seminar: Presentation of the SLU - Vietham evaluation

Prog
08:00

08:15

08:45

09:25

10:10

10:50

11.00

Tuesday 22 September 2020, online via Zoom

Local time CEST (in Sweden): 8.15-11.00
Local time Vietnam: 13.15-16.00

ramme

Zoom opens for all. Introduction to Zoom
use during seminar.

Seminar opening and welcome

Video greeting
Welcome adress

Presentation of the evaluation report
Break (10 minutes)

Dialogue with panelists

Dialogue with comments and questions
from participants

Concluding remarks and closing

End of seminar

Annika Ahnberg, moderator

Maria Knutson Wedel, Vice-Chancellor, SLU

Per Callenberg, State Secretary to the Minister
for Rural Affairs, Sweden

Phan Dang Duong, Vietham’s Ambassador to
Sweden

Solveig Freudenthal, Independent consultant

Ann Mawe, Sweden’s Ambassador to Vietham

Phan Dang Duong, Vietham’s Ambassador to
Sweden

AnnaMaria Oltorp, Head of Research
Cooperation Unit, Swedish International
Development Cooperation Agency (Sida)

Hoang Huong Giang, Deputy Head of Animal
Feed Division, Ministry of Agriculture and Rural
Development (MARD)

Le Dinh Phung, Vice-Rector, Hue University of
Agriculture and Forestry (HUAF)

Sofia Boqgvist, Associate Professor, SLU

Maria Knutson Wedel, Vice-Chancellor, SLU

SLU Global

Box 7070, 750 07 Uppsala, Sweden

global@slu.se

www.slu.se/slu-global



