

SLU Global, Vice-Chancellors Office

Seminar: Presentation of the SLU - Vietnam evaluation

- Tuesday 22 September 2020, online via Zoom
- Local time CEST (in Sweden): 8.15-11.00
- Local time Vietnam: 13.15-16.00

Programme

08:00	Zoom opens for all. Introduction to Zoom use during seminar.	Annika Åhnberg, moderator
08:15	Seminar opening and welcome	Maria Knutson Wedel, Vice-Chancellor, SLU
	Video greeting	Per Callenberg, State Secretary to the Minister for Rural Affairs, Sweden
	Welcome adress	Phan Dang Duong, Vietnam's Ambassador to Sweden
08:45	Presentation of the evaluation report	Solveig Freudenthal, Independent consultant
	Break (10 minutes)	
09:25	Dialogue with panelists	Ann Måwe, Sweden's Ambassador to Vietnam
		Phan Dang Duong, Vietnam's Ambassador to Sweden
		AnnaMaria Oltorp, Head of Research Cooperation Unit, Swedish International Development Cooperation Agency (Sida)
		Hoang Huong Giang, Deputy Head of Animal Feed Division, Ministry of Agriculture and Rural Development (MARD)
		Le Dinh Phung, Vice-Rector, Hue University of Agriculture and Forestry (HUAF)
		Sofia Boqvist, Associate Professor, SLU
10:10	Dialogue with comments and questions from participants	
10:50	Concluding remarks and closing	Maria Knutson Wedel, Vice-Chancellor, SLU
11.00	End of seminar	